CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

March 20, 2018

Agenda Item: 7.1

Subject: Amendment of Agreement No. 17-0064 – California's Community College Chancellor's Office, District-Economic Development

<u>Background</u>: On January 16, 2018, the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District's Board of Trustees approved the California's Community College Chancellor's Office (CCCCO) Umoja Agreement No. 17-0064, in the amount of \$2,500,000. The term of that grant was January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2019.

In response to a request by the CCCCO, Agreement No. 17-0064, needs to be amended to reflect an earlier end date of the grant period. The new term for the grant will be: January 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019. All other terms of the grant remain as is.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Amendment of Agreement No. 17-0064, California's Community College Chancellor's Office, District-Economic Development, with the revised period of January 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the amendment on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED